
UMPIRES
HP Nathan Diederich

FLD Sal Giacomantonio
PARK HRs

NOTES DATE
WX Nathan Diederich

Sal Giacomantonio ATT.
START approx. 2:50 p.m.
END
TIME

B POS

L 3B

5

L 1B

3

R SS

6

R LF

7

R CF

8

S DH

S RF

9

L C

2

S 2B

4

R P LOONS BULLPEN
14 Julian Smith
16 Reinaldo De Paula
21 Antonio Knowles

L Petey Halpin 22 Ben Harris
R Micael Ramirez 27 Robbie Peto
R Gabriel Rodriguez 29 Aldry Acosta
R Michael Amditis 35 Joan Valdez
R Alexfri Planez 36 Ryan Sublette

41 Ben Casparius
43 Christian Suarez
44 Jeff Belge
45 Michael Hobbs
52 Emmet Sheehan

LHP

RHP

LHP

RHP

RHP

LHP

RHP

RHP

29

33

R

LHP

RHP

Jack Leftwich

H

E

Jose Ramos

Ismael Alcantara

Damon Keith

CAPTAINS BENCH

Jorbit Vivas

Kendall Williams

Eddys Leonard Austin Gauthier

Great Lakes Loons

RTOTALS
Lake County Captains

9

ERA

ER BB K WP

G GS IP H R

LOONS PITCHERS

W-L

IP

38 RHP Kendall Williams

3 4

WIN

5 6 7

Zac Fascia

Yordys Valdes

Yordys Valdes

Cesar Idrogo

Zac Fascia

Joe Naranjo

Christian Cairo

9

16

P

27

13

4
7

12

LOB

126

ER

8

H R

Lake County Captains (73-50, 38-19)

SAVE

GameGreat Lakes Loons (74-51, 34-25)

Kekai Rios

Sun, Sep 4, 2022

Yunior García

LC

Dow Diamond (5500)

Cesar Idrogo

6

# LAKE COUNTY 1

15

22

17 Aaron Bracho

Aaron Bracho

8 10 11

LOBEH

7

1

2

3

4

5

Christian Cairo

Korey Holland

Korey Holland

Connor Kokx

Milan Tolentino

Milan Tolentino

Joe Naranjo

Connor Kokx

24

10

11

32

HB HR

LOSS

OPPONENT:

RHP

BB K

RHP

12

TEAM:

GREAT LAKES LOONS DEFENSE

2

RHP

RHP



TEAM: Great Lakes Loons (74-51, 34-25) OPPONENT: Lake County Captains (73-50, 38-19)

HP Nathan Diederich
FLD Sal Giacomantonio
PARK HRs

NOTES DATE
WX

ATT.
START approx. 2:50 p.m.
END
TIME

B POS

L 3B

5

R SS

6

R LF

7

R RF

9

R CF

8

L DH

R 2B

4

R C

2

R 1B

3

R P CAPTAINS BULLPEN
8 Alaska Abney
9 Zach Hart

26 Trey Benton
L Aldrich De Jongh 30 Davis Sharpe
R Luis Diaz 31 Raymond Burgos
R Diego Cartaya 34 Jaime Arias

36 Jordan Jones
40 Matt Turner
41 Lenny Torres
47 Jack DeGroat
49 Elvis JerezRHP

RHP

RHP

RHP
RHP
RHP

LHP

LHP
LHP

RHP

P

7
8

32

38

LOONS BENCH

Kendall Williams

Yunior García

25 Yunior García

E

9

RHP

R

UMPIRES

LOB

H

Kekai Rios

33 Kekai Rios

Austin Gauthier

11 Austin Gauthier

Imanol Vargas

30 Imanol Vargas

Ismael Alcantara

23 Ismael Alcantara

Jose Ramos

9 Jose Ramos

Damon Keith

40 Damon Keith

Eddys Leonard

13 Eddys Leonard

4 5 6

Jorbit Vivas

3 10 11 127 8 92

Great Lakes Loons
WIN
LOSS
SAVE

Dow Diamond (5500)

Sun, Sep 4, 2022

TOTALS R H E LOB
Lake County Captains

Milan Tolentino

Jack Leftwich

Joe Naranjo

Christian Cairo Yordys Valdes

29 RHP Jack Leftwich

126

W-L ERA G GS IP

CAPTAINS PITCHERS IP H R

H R ER BB K

ER BB K WP HB HR

Korey Holland Cesar Idrogo RHP

Game

LAKE COUNTY CAPTAINS DEFENSE

#

8

GREAT LAKES 1

7

6

5

4

3

2

Zac Fascia

Connor Kokx

1
10 Jorbit Vivas


